The Rotary Foundation Committees - DSG History
District 6780 — District Simplified Grant History

A history of the District Simplified Grants awarded in District 6780 since 2004 is provided here. Click on
the year below for more details about the awards granted.

An explanation of DSGs can be found on the Rotary International website. Go to My Rotary, The Rotary
Foundation, and District Grant Application for access to the forms needed to apply for a DSG.

2012-13 - $43,435 Awarded
2011-12 - $47,097 Awarded
2010-11- $51,707 Awarded
2009-10 — 23 Projects/30 Clubs Participating/ $50,118 Awarded
2008-09 — 17 Projects/ 20 Clubs Participating/ $37,200 Awarded
2007-08 — 17 Projects/ 23 Clubs Participating/ $24,950 Awarded
2006-07 — 14 Projects/ 20 Clubs Participating/ $24,982 Awarded
2005-06 — 16 Projects/ 17 Clubs Participating/ $23,994 Awarded

2004-05 — 19 Projects/ 19 Clubs Participating/ $33,567 Awarded



District 6780 — District Simplified Grant Annual History

2009-10 - 23 Projects/30 Clubs participating/ $50,118 awarded

LEAD CLUB/Supporting Clubs GRANT PROIJECT

Chattanooga $2,500 Troops home for Christmas
Cookeville $500 Tunes for the Troops
Cookeville Breakfast $2,500 Ghana medical supplies
Dayton $1,025 4-way test and Dictionaries
Franklin County AM $2,400 Ball fields - Challenger Games
Hamilton Place $2,500 Weekend food sacks

Hartsville $825 Playground wood chips
Knoxuville $2,500 Hungary skateboard park
Lenoir City/Tellico Lake $2,318 Water Well testing
McMinnville Breakfast $2,500 Civil war trails

McMinnville Noon $2,500 Weekend food sacks
Morristown AM $2,500 High School Leadership Program
Morristown Noon $2,500 Car Seats

North Knoxville $1,500 Women's Transitional Housing
North River $1,800 4-way test

Oak Ridge $1,500 Victory Garden

Oak Ridge Sunset $2,500 Elementary School Science fair
Pigeon Forge/Sevierville $2,000 Meals on Wheels

Sunrise/ Gatlinburg/Seymour

Breakfast

Sevierville $1,500 Equipment for Handicapped People

Shelbyville Breakfast $2,500 Nepal water wells




South Knoxville/Farragut/
Knoxville Volunteer
Tullahoma/Tullahoma Sunrise
West Knoxville

$4,000 School playground and computers

$5,000 Playground
$750 Elementary School Library

2008-09 — 17 Projects/ 20 Clubs Participating/ $37,200 Awarded

LEAD CLUB/Supporting Clubs
Dayton

Farragut

Franklin County AM

Hamilton Place

Jamestown
Jefferson City

Knoxville

Knoxville Volunteer/ West
Knoxville/ Knoxville Breakfast
McMinnville Breakfast

Morristown
Morristown AM

North Knoxville

North River

Oak Ridge

South Knoxville / South Campbell
Co.

South Pittsburg

GRANT
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$1,000
$3,000

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$1,731
$2,500
$1,400
$1,500

$1,069

PROJECT

Child Mortality Project

Literacy through Horses
Therapeutic Horse Riding
Community Center Project —
Montevideo

York Institute Baseball Field
Playground — Boys & Girls Club of
Dumplin Valley

Second Grade 4-way Test

World Rotary Week @ Sara Moore
Green Elementary

Clean water —rivers / creeks of Warren
County

Supplies for needy students

JA Project — Hamblen Co. Schools,
grades 1-3

Cerebral Palsy Group home
improvements

Elementary School Playground
Hunger project — “Food for Kids”
Education Project — Elk Valley School

After School Learning Support




Tullahoma Noon $2,500 Hunger Project — “5 Loaves 4 Kids”

2007-08 — 17 Projects/ 23 Clubs Participating/ $24,950 Awarded

LEAD CLUB/Supporting Clubs GRANT PROIJECT

Alcoa $1,365 Literacy/ Newspaper

Bradley Sunrise $1,237 4-way Test Education

Cleveland $1,768 Dictionaries

Clinton $1,250 Elementary School wetlands

Crossville Noon $1,250 Renaissance Project

Fairfield Glade $1,000 Baseball Team startup

Franklin County AM $1,400 Raise-a-Reader Phase 2

Maryville $1,472 Landscaping / Clothes for the
needy

McMinnville S500 Library Community Heritage

McMinnville Breakfast $1,000 Car Booster Seat Awareness

Morristown AM $2,500 Education Exchange

Mt. Juliet Noon/ Lebanon/ Lebanon  $1,387 Dictionaries

Breakfast

North Knoxville $1,250 School Hunger Project

North River $2,377 Elementary School Computers

Sevierville Sunrise/ Gatlinburg/ $4,000 Rural Water Well Testing

Pigeon Forge/ Seymour Breakfast/

Sevierville

South Knoxville S497 Literacy — Dictionaries

Sparta $697 Dictionary and 4-way test




2006-07 — 14 Projects/ 20 Clubs Participating/ $24,982 Awarded

LEAD CLUB/Supporting Clubs
Chattanooga

Dayton

Franklin County AM

Grundy County

Hamilton Place

Kingston

Knoxville

McMinnville Breakfast
Monteagle

North River

Oak Ridge Breakfast/ Oak
Ridge/ Clinton

Rogersville

Sevierville Sunrise/ Gatlinburg/
Pigeon Forge/ Seymour
Breakfast/ Sevierville

West Knoxville

GRANT
$2,500

$896

$961
$2,500
$2,500
$2,300
$2,000

$925
$750
$2,411
$1,000

$539
$3,850

$1,850

PROJECT

Slovakia Women'’s Crisis Center
Third Grade Dictionaries

Pre-school literacy

“Laws of Life” Essay contest

Girl Scouts Chalking festival
Scientific Adventure Center

“Friends of the Smokies” Recognition
Wall

Weekend food sacks

Kenya Water Filtration

Elementary School reading materials
Third Grade Dictionaries

Third Grade Dictionaries
Rural water well testing

Elementary School reading materials




2005-06 — 16 Projects/ 17 Clubs Participating/ $23,994 Awarded

LEAD CLUB/Supporting Clubs
Alcoa

Franklin County AM
Jamestown
Jefferson City

Kingston
Maryville

Morristown AM/ Morristown
Noon

North Knoxville

Oak Ridge Breakfast
Oak Ridge Breakfast
Oak Ridge Noon
Rogersville
Shelbyville Breakfast
Tellico Lake
Tullahoma Noon
Winchester

GRANT
$2,000
$2,500

$500
$2,500

$500
$1,250
$4,000

$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$337
$441
$466

PROJECT
Middle School Music — Choir robes

Community Angel Tree
Third Grade Dictionaries

Computer Training Center — Boys and
Girls Club

School Library books
Third Grade Dictionaries
City Park Splash Pad

Group Home Library Books
Pre-school visiting and books
City School Literacy

City Park Dogwood Trees
Imagination Library

Literacy Software ESOL

Third Grade Dictionaries
Third Grade Dictionaries
Third Grade Dictionaries




2004-05 — 19 Projects/ 19 Clubs Participating/ $33,567 Awarded

LEAD CLUB/Supporting Clubs

Alcoa

Bradley Sunrise
Fairfield Glade
Farragut

Fayetteville
Jefferson City
Knoxville

Knoxville Volunteer
Maryville
Morristown AM

Morristown Noon
Oak Ridge Breakfast
Rogersville
Sevierville Noon
Sevierville Sunrise
Shelbyville

South Pittsburg

GRANT
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000
$2,800

$750
$2,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,250
$2,500

$1,800
$1,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$500
$2,500

PROJECT

Low Income Hearing Aids

Habitat Truck

Community Resource for Non-Profits
Marketing for Shangri-La Disabled
persons

Mothers’ Day out Program

Boys and Girls Club Playground
Park Beautification — Polio Focus
Cumberland Avenue Beautification
Third Grade Dictionaries

Low Income Children — Christmas
Shopping

School Library Book Drive
Pre-school Books

Imagination Library

Soccer Field Parking Area
Children’s Home Soccer Field
Hospital Patient Lift

Elementary School After School
Program




Tullahoma Noon S167 Fifth Grade Dictionaries
West Knoxville $2,300 Pond Gap School Library




